

## COMMERCIAL BID

**CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICALS ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY(CIPET)**  
**(Formerly CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICALS ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY)**  
**INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICALS TECHNOLOGY (IPT)- KOCHI**  
**(Dept. of Chemicals & Petrochemicals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Govt. of India)**  
**HIL Colony, Edayar Road, Pathalam, Udyogamandal P.O.,**  
**Kochi - 683 501. PH:0484-2547741, 2546740**

### Commercial BID

**BID No: CIPET/IPT/Kochi/Admn/StoreRoom/2024-25/01**

**Name of the Contractor:**

S#	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in surface excavation cleaning, site leveling including get out and disposal of excavated earth upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	17.82 m <sup>2</sup>		
2	Providing and laying cement blocks masonry with 100mm/150mm/230mm/300 mm thick Cement blocks in super structure	6.50 m <sup>3</sup>		
3	Filling available existing earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m as per direction of site Engineer-in-charge.	8.00 m <sup>3</sup>		
4	RCC 1:2:4 with 20mm aggregate	1.50m <sup>3</sup>		
5	Flooring PCC in 1:4: 8 with 40mm aggregate with 0.75mm thickness	5.94m <sup>2</sup>		
6	12 mm cement plaster of mix: 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)	85.60 m <sup>2</sup>		
7	Finishing with Enamel paint (two or more coats) at all locations (inside, Outside & ceiling) prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc.	105.93 m <sup>2</sup>		
8	Finishing with synthetic Enamel paint (two or more coats) at wood work, prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc	4.70 m <sup>2</sup>		
9	Providing and fixing of door frame with fully paneled door including cost of fitting(wood: mahagony /cheru teak/ irul)	1.95m <sup>2</sup>		
10	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer structural steel etc. as required	180 kg		
11	Providing and fixing of window frame with fully glazed window including cost of fitting(wood: mahagony / cheru teak /irul)	0.42 m <sup>2</sup>		

12	Supplying all materials and wiring for wall mounting fan using 1 sq.mm. 650V grade PVC insulated copper conductor single core stranded wires	2 nos		
13	Supplying all materials and wiring for light and exhaust fan points using 1 sq.mm. 650V grade PVC insulated copper conductor single core stranded wires(wires 40 m including)	3 nos		
14	Supply all materials and fixing of 3 pin 16/6A power points, fixing of standard modular type three pin 3 socket controlled with one 16A SP switch.	3 nos		
15	Supplying all materials and wiring 6 plug points in combined position using 1.5 sq.mm PVC insulated copper conductor single standard wire including circuit mains and fixing 6A switch with modulated front plate with MS Box etc complete as required.	3 nos		
	<b>GST %</b>			
	<b>Total Amount in Rupees</b>			
<b>Note : Rate should be quote for Including supply of material and labour charges</b>				

**Authorized Signature & Seal**

